505293048 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5339825

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LIM WIJAYA	01/24/2019
NICKOLAOS ECONOMOU	01/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR INTERNATIONAL (US) INC.
Street Address:	750 STANDARD PKWY.
City:	AUBURN HILLS
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16129873

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)684-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-684-8007

Email: uspatentsdearborn@leclairryan.com
Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 1: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48263.0037
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS T. MOGA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas T. Moga/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=482630037Assignment#page1.tif source=482630037Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505293048 REEL: 048118 FRAME: 0389

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, Halim Wijaya, and Nickolaos Economou, have invented

certain new and useful improvements in STORAGE EVAPORATOR HAVING PHASE

CHANGE MATERIAL FOR USE IN VEHICLE AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM, for

which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Air International (US) Inc., a corporation duly organized under

the laws of the United States of America, and having its principal place of business at

750 Standard Pkwy., Auburn Hills, Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to

and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be

granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, we, Halim Wijaya, and Nickolaos Economou, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Air

International (US) Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the

world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification

prepared and executed by us on even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters

Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said application; in, to and under

any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any

and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said

application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues

of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

PATENT REEL: 048118 FRAME: 0390 applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refillings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refillings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Air International (US) Inc. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this	24 day of	JANUAR Y	_, 20
ÌCL	<u> </u>		
Lim Wijaya	77	***************************************	

EXECUTED this day of _	James	20/9.
<u> </u>	\$	*********
Nickolaos Economou		

PATENT REEL: 048118 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 01/24/2019